n-.-*.‘
.f= ] y DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb County Contract Renewal Request Form
User Department: Watershed Management From: Purchasing and Contracting
ITB No.: 15-100522 Title: On Call Electrica! Services (Annual Contract
l with 3 Options to Renew)
! Effective Date: November 1,2015 Expiration Date: October 31,2018

Contract APPROVED Amount: $1.630,870.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2

Contractor(s) __{ Contract No. Agrees to Extend
D&R Construction and Contracting, LLC 987269 V 25
GC&E Systems Group, Inc. - 987271 ]
7
User Department Recommendation: Renew & Bid 0O

Funding for Rencwal Term:__$225.000.00
{ (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the rencwal ferm.)

Funding: General B Enterprise [] 3 Digit Fund Code 51 .
CIP Line ltem No. (if applicable):
Award Amount(s):
Vendor 1: D&R Construction and Contracting, LLC-$  $150,000.00
Name / Amount
Vendor2: GC&E Systems Group, Inc. -$  $75.000.00
Name / Amount

Justification:

The nforementioned contract is sel to cxpire October 31, 2018 and the requires a renewa| for utilization by the Departmen! of

Watershed Management (DWM) for the period of November ], 2018 - Qctober 31, 2019 lfmv' e on call elecirica! services,
- % i 13}

which consist of repair, maintenance and installation services on an as needed basis, \ |} d

llg

Approve 17,. Deny L[}

Additional Comments:

OM0s Ve lane

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

Rev. 10/4/17



i -
Bepartment of Purchasing and Conlracting

DeKalb Co]mty Contract Renewal Requast Form

User Department: Facilities Meanegement From: Purchasing and Contracting

ITB No.: 15-100522 Title: On Call Electrical Services {Annua! Contract
with 3 Options to Renew)

Effective Date: November 1, 2015 Expiration Date: Oclober 31,2015

Contract APPROVED Amount: §1,630,870.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend
D&R Canstruction end Contracting, LLC 987269 e
{ GCXE Systems Group, Inc. 987271 Ye
Whitchead Electric Company 987273 = N Zﬂ
r t Recommendytion: Renew R B Bid O

Funding for Rencwal Term:_ P 2 7 2,000.00
(Unused funds do not roll over 1o the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term )

Funding: Genzral [E/ Entesprise [] 3 bigit Fund Code __ /10>
CIP Line liem No, (if applicable):

Award Amount(s):

Vendar 1: D&R Coustruction god Coutracting, LLC -5 _| 3 7, 500,00
Name !

Amount

Vendor2: GC&E Systems Graup, Inc.- S 1‘3‘2 ; @g} OQ
Neme /

Amount
Vendor 3: _ Whilchead Electric Compsoy - §

Name ! Amount
,!wgs !ﬁnﬁgg:au - +h h“h
e ore 3 efe Con s ond wpuldl; P
L. e e'%.*}‘:,‘}"?#;‘i;':}‘:t calls,

Provide Sugi Jeryle. e.;cccﬂ- Wholehee L. bt

Departmeat Director Sigoatnre Y 7 pad
For Use by Perchasloe sod Coutryctipr: Approve W, Deny D
Additiops] Comments:
O Velows s Owaopak 4, 21y
Purchasing and Contracting Signature ~ Date

Rev. 10/4/17



m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb Counl:y Contract Renewal Request Form

User Department: Fleet Management From: Purchasing and Contracting
* ITBNo.: 15-100522 Title: On Call Electricnl Services (Annual Contract
; with 3 Options (o Renew)
| Effective Date: November 1, 2015 Expiration Date: October 31,2018

Contract APPROVED Amount: $1.630,870.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2

_Contractor(s) Contmct No. i Agrees to Extend B
D&R Constructlion and Cuntrnctmg. LLC 987269 esS ]
" GC&E Systems Group, Inc. o 987271 1 es o
Uscr Depnriment Recommendatlon; Rencw ﬁ_ Bid i}
Funding lor Renewal Term $50,000
{Unused funds do not roil over 1o the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)
Funding: Genern! Enterprise [ 3 Digit Fund Code 611
CIP Line liem No. (if applicable):
‘ Award Amount(s)
| Vendor 1: D&R Construction und Confracting, LLC - § 525,000
Nome Amount
' Vendor2: GC&E Systems Group, Ing. - § __ 25,000
' Name Amount
J.uutmmn_
T ing aur luel slies nnd will have varioys wirinp ne d for some updoting of
gullglng
J Deparimedt Dlrcctor Sigauture . Date = N
| For Use by Purchesing ani Coutrycting: Apprave ‘)( Deny | 1

Adgitiona) Commens:

Qo Vowsas K- 13-\

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

Rev 10/4/17



m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DEKQ.IP “Cco}],nty Contract Renawal Request Form

User Department: Recreation, Parks & Cultural  From: Purchasing and Contracting
Afftairs

ITB No.: 15-100522 Title: On Call Electrical Services (Annual Contract
with 3 Options to Renew)
Effective Date: November 1,2015 Expiration Date: October 31,2018

Contract APPROVED Amount: $1,630,870.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2

Contractor(s) Contract No. Aprees to Extend
D&R Construction and Contracting, LLC 987269 yes
GC&E Systems Group, Inc. 987271 yes
r 1 igus Renew X0O1 Bid O
Funding for Renewsl Term: s 85,000

{Unused funds do not roll over (o the next tierm. Provide the amount of i unding necessary for the renewal term.)
Funding: General X[T] Entorprise [ 3 Digit Fund Code 27|

CIP Line ltem No. (if applicable).
Awerd Amouni(s).

Vendor |: D&R Construction and Contracting, LLC-5S $20,000

Name { Amount
Vendor2 GC&E Systems Groyp, Joc. -5 __ 65,000
Name / Amount

Justification;

Both on-call electrical contractors are used throughout the pari system to work on athetic field lights, irrigaiion
clacks and wiring, additional lighting at pavilions, and ensuring that al) park facilities are to code.

Eor Use by Furchasiag sod Contracting: Approve Deny LU
Q‘-\e@qm%:' §-13-1f
Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

Rav. 10/4/17



m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb CD!.‘!Ilty Contract Renawa! Request Form
CEDRGIA
User Department: Fire Resene From: Porchesing and Contracting
ITB No.: 15-100522 Title: On Call Electrical Services (Annus! Cantract
with 3 Options to Renew)
Effective Dale: November 1, 2015 Expiration Date: Qctober 31,2018

Ceontract APPROVED Amouot: $1,630,870.00 Number of Renewals to Dafe: 2

Coatractor{s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend
D&R Construction and Contracting, LLC 987269 Jes
GC&FE Systems Group, Inc, 987271 TS
\
Yser Department Recommenpdstiop: Renew O Bid O

ot -
Funding for Renewal Tem; ] /52, 00D
(Unused funds do not roll aver o the next term. Provide the amotnt of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [ Emerprise [] 3 Digh Fund Code_2-10 - §22E0) - ¢y928~
CIP Line ltem Na. (if applicable):

Award Amount(s);
Vendor !: D&R Constructiop 20d Coutracting, LLC -5
Name / Amount
Vendor 2: GC&E Sysles Group, Ive. - S _ /59 00022
Name 4 Amount
fieation:
Mﬁf_a-sc add Fie flescue fo GCHE o cotf elecbresd
Coon Froat
6’{ ?/ 18
Department Director Sigusture Date
Ing » d Approve 1 Deny ©
Additlogs] Commeots:
D Vel glaly
Furchasing and Contracting Signsture Date

Rev. 10/4/17



DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Contract Renewal Request Form

N

DeKalb County

GEORGI A&

User Department: Police Services
ITB No.: 15-100522

Effective Date: November 1, 2015

From: Purchasing and Contracting

Title: On Call Electrical Services (Annual Contract
with 3 Options 1o Reaew)
Expiration Date: October 31, 2018

Contract APPROVED Amount: §] .630,870.00 Number of Renewsls to Date; 2
Contractor(s) Contract No. _Agrecs to Extend
D&R Construction and Contracting, LL.C 987269 Yes
GC&E Systems Group, Inc. 987271 Yes
er tion: Renew O Bd O
Fundiog for Renewa) Term:___ $8,000

(Unused fands do nol roll over to the next term, Provide the amount of funding necassary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [] Ememprise )
CIP Lin= Iem No. («f applicable):

Award Amoust(s):
Vendor 1: D&R Constructi d

3 Digit Fund Code 274 Police Fuad

-5

Name
Vendor2: GC&E Systeins Group. lac.-5__8,000
Name /
Justificatiop:
To provide funding for electrical services as needed.

Gl

Department Director Signature

Amount

08,/0?/:9-»/ g

F 4

For Use by Purchasioe and Copfrectipe:
Adglitioual Commegts:

Dl Vb g

Parchesing and Contracting Signature

Approve (R, Deny D

tlal2o1y

Date

Rev. 10/4/17

¥




