
           AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # On Call Electrical Services (Annual Contact with 
2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 19-101142 

Procurement Agent L. Deneen Walters

Date Solicitation bid prices expire.  
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices. Include new date.) 

January 6, 2020 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

On Call Electrical Services (Annual Contract 
with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 15-100522 

CPA No.: 987269 D&R Construction and 
Contracting, LLC. 
CPA No.: 987271 GC&E Systems Group, Inc., 
CPA No.: 987273 Whitehead Electric Company 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

Total Award Amount     $2,123,870.00 

Initial Award:   $275,435.00 
CPA No.: 987269 $91,811.66 
CPA No.: 987271  $91,811.66 
CPA No.: 987273 $91,811.66 

1st Renewal         $575,435.00 
CPA No.: 987269 $163,811.67 
CPA No.: 987271 $267,811.66 
CPA No.: 987273      $143,811.67 

2nd Renewal  $275,000.00 
CPA No.: 987269 $91,666.67 
CPA No.: 987271 $91,666.66 
CPA No.: 987273 $91,666.67 

3rd   Renewal            $793,000.00 
CPA No.: 987269 $332,500.00 
CPA No.: 987271 $460,500.00 
CPA No.: 987273 $ 00.00 

Change Order No. 1         $205,000.00 
CPA No.: 987269                      $  75,000.00 
CPA No.: 987271 $130,000.00 



Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and 
Total Amount Spent)  

Total Amount Spent        $1,118,585.50 

Initial Spent:  $219,869.23 
CPA No.: 987269 $34,709.00 
CPA No.: 987271 $168,416.23 
CPA No.: 987273 $ 16,744.00 

1st Renewal   $149,453.46 
CPA No.: 987269 $26,858.00 
CPA No.: 987271 $118,947.46 
CPA No.: 987273 $ 3,648.00 

2nd Renewal     $243,767.44 
CPA No.: 987269 $180,816.00 
CPA No.: 987271 $  62,951.44 
CPA No.: 987273 $ 0.00 

3rd Renewal       $505,495.37 
CPA No.: 987269 $256,336.59 
CPA No.: 987271 $249,158.78 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years
in business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

GC&E Systems Group (PRIME) 

Dennis Bristol, President  
Years in Business: 20  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 

Spec Group LSBE-DeKalb 20% 
Tim Porter, Manager 
1086 Chatsworth Drive 
Avondale Estates, GA 30002 
Years in Business: 10  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
Will provide electrical install, repair & general 
contracting services 

Rawlins Electrical Group, Inc. LSBE-MSA 5%
David Rawlings, Owner 
2659 Blue Ridge Way 
Buford, GA 30519 
Years in Business: 17  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
References were favorable  
Will provide electrical install & repair services 



NuEnergy Atlanta Electrical LSBE-MSA 5% 
Owner 
4818 Fulton Industrial Blvd 
Atlanta, GA 30336 
Years in Business: 7 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
References were favorable  
Will provide electrical install & repair services 

Attachments • UD Recommendation Form
• Bid Tabulation


